# OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, IGIT, SARANG, DHENKANAL-759146

#### **TENDER CALL NOTICE**

Bid Identification No.1517/EM/326

Date. 30. 09. 2023

The Director, IGIT, Sarang invites sealed tender for the articles in single cover system in off line mode conformity with detailed terms & conditions from the registered Firm with the State/other state/ Central for having valid PAN/GST Certificate.

The DTCN can be downloaded from the Institute website i.e. www.igitsarang.ac.in.

Particular's of works.

sl.n o.	Name of the work	Approximate Estimate cost in Rs.	EMD in Rs.	Contractor	Time of Completi on	Cost of Tender Paper(Non Refundabl
	For Purchase of Furniture & Home Appliance For Institute Guest House	9,09,500.00 Excluding GST	9,095.00	Regd.Firm	1 month	e) 4000.00

The bidder has to deposit the bid cost in shape of Demand Draft/Institute Money Receipt & EMD in shape of Demand Draft/ NSC/KVC/POTD duly pledged in favour of Director, IGIT, Sarang and drawn in SBI Sarang.

1. Availability of Tender Paper	:- Institute website www.igitsarang.ac.in.
2. Mode of Submission of Tender	:- Tender shall be submitted in the office of Director, IGIT Sarang through Regd/Speed post only or on before <b>01.11.2023 up to</b> <b>03.00 P.M.</b>
3. Date of opening of Tender Paper	:- 03.11.2023 at 03.00 P.M in the Office of the Chairman const. & Maint. Committee, IGIT, Sarang

Corrigendum if any shall only be published in the Institute website.

Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Copy to:- 1. Institute Notice Board.

2. Accounts officer for information.

3. Dr. Gaurov Ghosh Officer I/C Institute website with a request to publish the notice along with detail tender document in the institute website.

### **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The tender is to be super scribed with the name of the work tendered for.
- 2. Registered Firm license can download the tender documents from the Institute website i.e <u>www.igitsarang.ac.in</u>.
- 3. The Tender shall be accompanied by EMD for an amount mentioned for each work in shape of D.D/NSC/Postal saving pass Book /Post office Time Deposit/Kishan Vikash Patra/Deposit receipt in Nationalise Bank only. Duly pledged in favor of Director IGIT Sarang without attested copies of valid ITCC/PAN Card/GST Clearance Certificate & license. The tender is liable for rejection. The tenderer shall furnish an affidavit at the time of submission of tender paper about the authentification of tender document.
- 4. The Tender shall be received in the office of Director in all working days during office hour on or before 01.11.2023 till 03.00 P.M excepting holiday. The tender will be opened in the office of the Chairman const. & Maint. Committee, IGIT, Sarang on 03.11.2023 at 03.00 P.M in presence of tenderer or their authorized representative. If any of above dates will be declared as the Govt holiday then the next working day shall be considered for opening of the tender respectively.
- 5. The tender will be received in the Office of the Director IGIT Sarang with in the stipulated date and time and also by registered post/Speed Post. The tender shall be submit the required documents in a sealed cover subscribed with the name of Work only and it shall be ensure that the name of firms/bidder shall not be written anywhere on the sealed cover.
- 6. The tender received after due date and time shall not be entertain and the authority shall not held responsible for delay/ missing of tender during transit.
- Any bidder backs out before acceptance of the tender the EMD along with the other deposit deposited by him will be for fitted.
- 8. MSME Firm may be availed the exemption facility of EMD specifically their application with an affidavit and submit the same with tender documents. He should also produce original certificate at the time of opening of tender document to make necessary entry to that affect as such facilities are limited to their participation in the tender during a financial year, otherwise the tender will be rejected on the spot during opening of the tender.
- 9. Conditional tenders shall be out rightly rejected the authority reserves the right to the reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 10. No telegraphic / fax tender shall be entitled.
- 11. Joint venture consortium agreements are not allowed to Participate in Tender.
- 12. SC/ST Contractors desires of availing preference should submit on original Affidavit in support of caste and attested copy of caste certificate. Otherwise their Tender will be liable for rejection.
- 13. Estimated cost excluding 18% GST.

CONTRACTOR

29)09/2023 DIRECTOR

## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY & ABSTRACT OF COST

Name of the work:- "Purchase of Furniture & Home Appliance for Institute Guest House".

## Estimated cost:- Rs.9,09,500/-

SI.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	S & F of 1.5 Ton Split AC Specification –	Nos	5	40,000.00	200,000.00
	Gross volume-1.5 Ton,5-Star,Adjustable mode, High Ambient Cooling, Super Dry , Turbo Cooling , Anti Microbial Air Filtration 100% Copper. Voltas/Carrier/Blue star or Equivalent				
2	S & F of GYESER Specification- 10.0 Ltr Capacity Storage water Heater wall Mounted, 2000 wt,	Nos	5	15,000.00	75,000.00
	Corrosion resistant body 3-Level safety, Multi-Functional valve for safety Jaguar/Bajaj/Crompton or Equivalent				
3	S & F of 40 Inch LED TV Specification- 40 inch display LED screen, Full HD , 1920X1080 Pixels , 2 speaker output , 16wt speaker output , HDMI Ports , USB Port WI-FI. Sony/Samsung/ L.G or Equivalent	Nos	5	40,000.00	200,000.00
4	4 KVA , 12 Amp , 90-300V ,Low High Voltage Cut-Off , Digital Display wall Mounted V-Guard/Voltas/ or Equivalent	Nos	5	8,000.00	40,000.00
5	Solid wood frame , 12-15% Moisture content 1mm thick Leather , Manual recliner , Mechanism as metal Specification - <u>1110x860x1060</u> H D W	Nos	2	45,000.00	90,000.00
6	Back seat frame Structure upholstered with microfiber Aluminum With pu pad, fixed arm rest Aluminum.	Nos	8	20,000.00	160,000.00
7	Coffee Table Specification-Solid Wood, Distinctive U-Clip shaped Browner from design Structure with tempered black glass, beige drawers and Brower frame 111x51x33 cm	No	1	65,000.00	65,000.00
8	S & F of TV Setup Box	Nos	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
9	LED Gate Light 45wt with Guard Heavels/Crompton/Surya/Bąjaj	Nos	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
10	45wt LED Street Light Heavels/Crompton/Surya/Bajaj	Nos	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
11	Electrical Wiring	L.S			20,000.00
12	Supply & Fitting of 75 inch 4k Ultra LED TV Ultra UHD LED Smart TV (Wi-fi, USB, HDM) Sony/ Samsung/ L.G	No	1	1,82,300.00	1,82,300.00

NB:-Above Rates are excluding GST 18%.

Percentage Rate Quoted in figure :-	
Percentage Rate Quoted in word :-	A Contraction of the
Total Tender Amount :-	
Total No of correction	

Total No of Over writings.....

2023 DIRECTOR

CONTRACTOR